
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for Determination 
ofNeed for Citrus County Combined Cycle Docket No. 1401 10-EU 
Power Plant, by Duke Energy Florida, Inc. 

In re: Petition for Determination Docket No. 140111-EI 
of Cost Effective Generation Alternative 
to Meet Need Prior to 20 18, by Duke 
Energy Florida, Inc. Submitted: August 14, 2014 

NRG FLORIDA LP'S SECOND NOTICE OF INTENT 
TO CLAIM CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 
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Intervenor, NRG Florida LP, files this Notice of Intent to Request Confidential 

Classification of certain discovery responses pursuant to Section 366.093, Florida Statutes and 

Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code and states: 

I. Certain documents responsive to Staffs First Request for Production of 

Documents (No. I) include proprietary confidential business and contractual information, the 

disclosure of which would adversely affect NRG's competitive business interests and potentially 

violate contractual confidentiality provisions. 

2. Attached as confidential Exhibit "A" is a document comprising highlighted copies 

of confidential email correspondence, Bates numbered beginning "NRG Doc. 44 - 001228 (Staff 

POD 1)" and ending '·NRG Doc. 44 - 001330 (Staff POD 1)." NRG will file its Request for 

Confidential Classification for the confidential information in Exhibit "A" within twenty-one 

(2 1) days of filing this Request. 

Respectfully submitted this August 14, 2014. 
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED AUG 14, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 04430-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



Is/ Marsha E. Rule 

Marsha E. Rule, Esq. 
Fla. Bar No. 0302066 
Rutledge Ecenia, P.A. 
119 South Monroe Street, Suite 202 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Email: marsha@rutledge-ecenia.com 
Phone: 850.681.6788 
Fax: 850.681-6515 

Richard A. Zambo, Esq. 
Fla. Bar No. 312525 
Richard A. Zambo, P.A. 
2336 S.E. Ocean Boulevard, #309 
Stuart, Florida 34966 
Email: richzambo(a),aol.com 
Phone: 772.225.5400 

Gordon D. Polozola, Esq. 
General Counsel - South Central Region 
NRG Energy, Inc. 
112 Telly Street 
New Roads, LA 70760 
Email: Gordon.Polozola@nrgenergy.com 
Phone: 225-618-4084 

ATTORNEYS FOR NRG FLORIDA LP 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished to the 
following by electronic mail on August 14,2014: 

J. Michael Walls 
Blaise N. Gamba 
Carlton Law Firm 
4221 W. Boy Scout Blvd. 
Suite 1000 
Tampa, FL 33607-5780 
mwalls@CF J Blaw.com 
bgamba@CFJBLaw.com 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Paul Lewis, Jr. 
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John T. Burnett 
Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy 
P. 0. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733 
John.burnett@duke-energy.com 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 

J.R. Kelly 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 



106 East College A venue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
Paui.Lewisjr@duke-energy.com 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. La Via, III 
Gardner, Bist, Wiener, Wadsworth, Bowden, 
Bush, Dee, La Via & Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
j lavia@gbwlegal.com 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
1 18 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 3230 I 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@,moylelaw.com 

Linda Loomis Shelley, Esq. 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney I Fowler White 
Boggs P A 
I 0 I No11h Monroe Street, Suite I 090 
Tallahassee, I'L 3230 I 
linda.shelley@bipc.com 

John Povilaitis 
Buchanan Ingersol l & Rooney I Fowler White 
Boggs P A 
409 North Second Street, Suite 500 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357 
john.povilaitis@bipc.com 

Office of Public Counsel 
C/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Kel ly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 

Michael Lawson 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Bvld. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
m lawson@psc.state.fl. us 

James W. Brew 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
jbrew@bbrslaw.com 

Alan Seltzer 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney I Fowler White 
Boggs PA 
409 North Second Street, Suite 500 
Harrisburg, PA 171 01-1357 
alanseltzer@bipc.com 

Is! Marsha £. Rule 

Attorney 
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